1	PCR-8-19
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
5 6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	
8	NO DATE
9	
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	
12	RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO PLACING A STOP SIGN ON POLE #8 ON
13	GLENWOOD DRIVE AND PAINTING A STOP BAR ON GLENWOOD DRIVE
14	BEFORE THE ENTRANCE TO HOXIE SCHOOL FOR EASTBOUND
15	TRAFFIC ON GLENWOOD DRIVE
16	
17	Resolved that,
18	WHEREAG A 1 14 C. 1 16 CA 12 CA
19	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
20	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
21	WHEDEAC it has some to the attention of the City Council that a democracy situation
2223	WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the City Council that a dangerous situation exists on Glenwood Drive in the vicinity of the Hoxie School; and
23 24	exists on Glenwood Drive in the vicinity of the Hoxle School, and
25	WHEREAS, a traffic survey was conducted by the Police Department which
26	recommended that a stop sign be placed on Pole #8 on Glenwood Drive and that a stop bar be
27	painted on Glenwood Drive before the entrance to Hoxie school for eastbound traffic on
28	Glenwood Drive; and
29	Sterri ood Birre, and
30	WHEREAS, the City Council, by virtue of the authority of Chapter 76 Article 1 Section
31	76-13 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Warwick, may determine that certain traffic signs
32	are required for the protection of the public safety.
33	
34	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Director of Public Works is hereby
35	directed to place a stop sign on Pole #8 on Glenwood Drive and to paint a stop bar on Glenwood
36	Drive before the entrance to Hoxie School for eastbound traffic on Glenwood Drive.
37	
38	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of
39	Public Works and the Chief of the Police Department.
40	
41	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
42	
43	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN RIX
44	
45	COMMITTEE: PUBLIC SAFETY